
MASTER SERVICE LIST 
FIDDLER’S CREEK, LLC., et al. 

Case No. 9:10-bk-03846 
 

DEBTORS 
 
FIDDLER’S CREEK, LLC, et al 
Attn: Tony DiNardo 
8156 Fiddler’s Creek Pkwy 
Naples, FL 34114 
 
SECURED LENDERS 
 
Regions Bank  
Attn:  Gloria Sloop 
1900 5th Ave N, 12th FL   
Birmingham , AL 35203 
 
Regions Bank  
4851 N Tamiami Trail    
Naples, FL 34103 
 
Regions Bank 
Raymond Miller, Esq. 
Gunster Yoakley 
2 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3400 
Miami, FL 33131-1897 
 
Tomen America, Inc.  
Stuart A. Krause, Esq. 
Zeichner Ellman & Krause  
575 Lexington Ave 
New York, NY 10022 
 
Tomen America, Inc. 
805 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
 
IberiaBank 
2150 Goodlette Rd.    
Naples, FL 34102 
 
Textron Financial Corporation 
c/o Mark Bloom, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig 
1221 Brickell Ave 
Miami, FL 33131 
 
 
 
 

Fifth Third Bank 
c/o Brian Giles, Esq. 
Statman, Harris & Eyrich, LLC 
3700 Carew Tower 
441 Vine Street 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
 
Fifth Third Bank 
999 Vanderbuilt Beach Rd    
Naples, FL 34108 
 
Mellon United, N.A.  
Commercial Loan Division  
1111 Brickell Ave, 30th Floor   
Miami, FL 33131 
 
Florida Financial Investments, Inc.  
8156 Fiddler's Creek Pkwy    
Naples, FL 34114 
 
Florida Financial Investments, Inc. 
c/o Donald Kirk, Esq. 
501 E. Kennedy Boulevard  
Suite 1700 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
 
DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION LENDER 
 
Gulf Bay Capital, Inc. 
c/o Stephen R. Leslie, Esq. 
110 East Madison Street  
Suite 200 
Tampa, Florida 33602-4700 
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CONSOLIDATED TOP 20 
UNSECURED CREDITORS 
 
Aon Risk Services Inc Of NY 
Po Box 7247-7376 
Philadelphia, PA 
19170-7376 
 
Ash City USA 
PMB 816 60 Industrial Pkwy 
Buffalo, NY 14227 
 
 
Avalon Risk Inc. 
240 Cedar Knolls Rd 
Suite 308 
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 
 
Bellagio Village Association 
5067 Tamiami Trail East 
Naples, FL 34113 
 
Carriage Limousine LLC 
678 Bald Eagle Dr Ste #4 
Marco Island, FL 34115 
 
Century Link 
Po Box 96064 
Charlotte, NC 28296-0064 
 
Cranberry Crossing 
5067 Tamiami Trail East 
Naples, FL 34114 
 
Evans Oil Company 
3170 S Horseshoe Dr 
Po Box 856 
Naples, FL 34106 
 
FBS Property Tax Abatement LLC 
200 S Biscayne Boulevard 
Suite 2300 
Miami, FL 33131 
 
Grand Western Brands Inc. 
Po Box 21046 
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33335-1046 

 
Guymann Construction Of  FL 
305 Sw 3rd St 
Cape Coral, FL 33991-1961 
 
Jenner & Block LLP 
330 N Wabash Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60611 
 
John Deere Landscapes 
Po Box 23994 
Tampa, FL 33623-3994 
 
Lee County Port Authority 
11000 Term. Access Rd 
#8671 
Ft Myers, FL 33913-8899 
 
Sysco West Coast FL 
Po Box 1839 
Palmetto, FL 34220 
 
Tampa Bay Trane 
902 N Himes 
Tampa, FL 33609 
 
Textron Business Services Inc 
Dept At 40219 
Atlanta, GA 31192-0219 
 
The Advocacy Group At 
Tew Cardenas LLC 
215 South Monroe St Ste 
702 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
 
Titleist/ Acushnet Company 
Po Box 532402 
Charlotte, NC 28290-2402 
 
United Capital Funding Corp. 
Po Box 31246 
Tampa, FL 33631-3246 
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GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES 
 
Collier County Tax Collector 
2800 N. Horseshoe Drive 
Naples, FL 34104 
 
The City of Naples 
City Attorney 
735 Eighth Street South, 2nd Floor 
Naples, FL 34102 
 
Internal Revenue Service 
PO Box 21126 
Philadelphia, PA 19114 
 
Internal Revenue Service 
Special Procedures – Insolvency 
7850 SW 6th Court 
Plantation, FL 33324 
 
Special Asst. U.S. Attorney 
2110 First Street, Suite 3-137 
Ft Myers, FL 33901 
 
The Honorable Eric H. Holden, Jr. 
Attorney General of the U.S. 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Room 4400 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
 
State of Florida 
Department of Revenue 
c/o Frederick F. Rudzik 
PO Box 6668 
Tallahassee, FL 32314 
 
Securities and Exchange Commission 
Branch of Reorganization 
3475 Lenox Road, N.E., #1000 
Atlanta, GA 30326-1232 
 
Trial Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Office of the U.S. Trustee, Region 21 
501 E. Polk Street, Suite 1200 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
steven.wilkes@usdoj.gov 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCES 
Robert A. Soreano 
E-mail: soriano@gtlaw.com 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
625 East Twiggs Street, Suite 100 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
 
Mark David Bloom  
E-mail: bloomm@gtlaw.com 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
1221 Brickell Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33131 
 
Aaron P. Honaker  
E-mail: honakera@gtlaw.com 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
1221 Brickell Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33131 
 
Jeffrey Gilbert 
E-mail: gilbergj@gtlaw.com 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2000 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
 
Andrew L. Much (Georgia Bar No. 527875) 
E-mail: amuch@textronfinancial.com 
Textron Financial Corporation 
11575 Great Oaks Way, Suite 210 
Alpharetta, GA 30022 
 
Stephen R. Leslie, Esq  
Stichter, Riedel, Blain & Prosser, P.A.  
Attorneys for Gulf Bay Capital, Inc. 
110 Madison Street - Suite 200 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Email: sleslie@srbp.com 
 
Mark D. Hildreth, Esquire 
Attorney for Iberia Bank 
Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP 
PO Box 49948 
Sarasota, FL 34230-6948 
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Michael P. Shuster, Esq. and 
Jeffrey S. Kannensohn, Esq. 
9132 Strada Place, 3rd Floor 
Naples, Florida 34108-2683 
mshuster@porterwright.com 
jkannensohn@porterwright.com 
 
Fortney Gross, Esq.  
Counsel for Regions Bank 
Gunster, Yoakley& Stewart, P.A.  
777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 500E  
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
Email: lgross@gunster.com 
 
David M. Landis, Esq. 
Jon E. Kane, Esq. 
Counsel for Tomen America, Inc 
Mateer & Harbert, P.A. & 
225 E. Robinson Street, Suite 600 
Post Office Box 2854 
Orlando, Florida 32802-2854 
Email: dlandis@mateerharbert.com 
Email jkane@mateerharbert.com 
 
Patricia A. Redmond, Esq. 
predmond@stearnsweaver.com 
Counsel for Aubrey Ferrao 
Stearns Weaver Miller Weissler  
Alhadeff & Sitterson, P.A. 
Museum Tower, Suite 2200 
150 West Flagler Street 
Miami, Florida 33130 
 
Glenn S. Vician, Esq. 
8605 Broadway 
Merrilville, Indiana 46410 
Glennsvician2@bbbvonline.com 
 
Douglas M. Gonzalez, Esq. 
200 East Broward Blvd. St. 1900 
Suie 1900 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
dgonzalez@wsh-law.com 
 
 
 
 

Carla Barrow, Esq. 
Attorney for CDD 
200 East Broward Blvd. St. 1900 
Suite 1900 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
cbaroow@wsh-law.com 
 
John B. Hutton, Esq. 
Counsel for US Bank National Asoc. 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A. 
1221 Brickell Avenue 
Miami, FL 33131 
huttonj@gtlaw.com 
 
Warren S. Bloom, Esq. 
Amy E. Lowen, Esq. 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A. 
450 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 650 
Orlando, FL 32801 
bloomw@gtlaw.com 
lowena@gtlaw.com 
 
Diane L. Jensen, Esq. 
Local Counsel for Regions Bank 
Pavese Law Firm 
Post Office Drawer 1507 
Ft. Myers, FL 33902 
 
Jules S. Cohen, Esq. 
Counsel for Colonnade Naples Land LLC 
Akerman Senterfitt 
POB 231 
420 S. Orange Ave. 
Suite 1200 
Orlando, FL 32802-0231 
jules.cohen@akerman.com 
 
Edmund Whitson, Esq. 
Counsel for Colonnade Naples Land LLC 
Akerman Senterfitt 
SunTrust Financial Center 
401 E. Jackson St. 
Suite 1700 
Tampa, FL 33602-5250 
Edmund.whitson@akerman.com 
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AD HOC HOMEOWNERS’ 
COMMITTEE 
 
Phillip Brougham 
pbrougham@earthlink.net 
 
Sandy Carinci 
smcarinci@yahoo.com 
 
Torben Christensen 
flyfan@aol.com 
 
Chairperson of  the Homeowners Committee 
is Phillip Brougham 
pbrougham@earthlink.net 
 
Al Love 
alove41@comcast.net 
 
Dave Yates 
dyates3@comcast.net 
 
Jordi Guso, Esq 
Counsel for Ad Hoc Homeowners 
Committee 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard  
Suite 1000 
Miami, FL  33131 
E-mail: JGuso@bergersingerman.com  
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